

IFB # 021-18	Coordinator: Beth DiMeo Buyer: Nathan Woyak					
Title: Lenox Class III/IV Pump Station Replacement						
Opening Date: December 12, 2017						
<b>Minimum Requirements</b>						
RBL/QPL Category						
Mandatory Pre-Bid		WP1	Yes			
<b>RECORDED BY: Lynn Rix</b>	<b>Submitted Bid</b>		<b>Mand Pre-Bid</b>	<b>Adden: (3)</b>	<b>CD/FD</b>	<b>Redacted (Y/N)</b>
United Brothers Development Corp	<b>2,105,880.00</b>		Y	3	CD	N
Sawcross, Inc.	<b>2,967,000.00</b>		Y	3	CD	N
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	<b>3,186,832.00</b>		Y	3	FD	N

ITN# 024-18	<p style="text-align: center;"><b>Coordinator: Michael Hinson</b> <b>Buyer: Rodney Lovgren</b></p>				
<b>Title: Supply of Three (3) Limestone Crushers to JEA</b>					
<b>Opening Date: December 12, 2017</b>					
	<b>Minimum Requirements</b>				
	QPL Category	N/A			
	Mandatory Pre-Proposal	Yes			
<b>RECORDED BY: Lynn Rix</b>	<b>Submitted Bid</b>		<b>Mand Pre-Proposal</b>	<b>Adden:</b>	<b>Redacted Y/N; FD/CD</b>
TerraSource Global	<b>Received</b>		Y	2	N; FD
Stedman Machine Company	<b>Received</b>		Y	2	N; FD

<b>RFQ # 027-18</b>	<b>Coordinator: Melissa Ham Buyer: Nathan Woyak</b>				
<b>Title: Public Education Services</b>					
<b>Opening Date: December 12, 2017</b>					
<b>Minimum Requirements</b>					
QPL Category					
Mandatory Pre-Proposal					
Yes					
<b>RECORDED BY: Lynn Rix</b>	<b>Submitted Bid</b>		Mand Pre-Proposal	Adden:	Redacted Y/N; FD/CD
Shepherd Agency	Received		Y	1	N; CD
St. John and Partners Advertising and Public Relations	Received		Y	1	N; FD

ITN # 041-18	<b>Coordinator: Thomas McGlothlin</b> <b>Buyer: Nathan Woyak</b>				
<b>Title: Purchase of all New 2018 Model Year, Nineteen (19) Half Ton Standard Cab 4x2 Pickup Trucks</b>					
<b>Opening Date: December 12, 2017</b>					
<b>Minimum Requirements</b>					
QPL Category		N/A			
Mandatory Pre-Proposal		Yes			
<b>RECORDED BY: Lynn Rix</b>	<b>Submitted Bid</b>		Mand Pre-Proposal	Adden:	Redacted Y/N; FD/CD
Duval Ford	Received		Y	2	N; FD
Garber Ford, Inc.	Received		Y	2	N; FD
Beck Auto Sales, Inc.	Received		Y	2	N; FD

ITN # 044-18	<b>Coordinator: Thurman McGlothlin</b> <b>Buyer: Nathan Woyak</b>				
<b>Title: Purchase of all New 2018 Model Year, Two (2) Vacuum Jet Trucks</b>					
<b>Opening Date: December 12, 2017</b>					
<b>Minimum Requirements</b>					
QPL Category		N/A			
Mandatory Pre-Proposal		Yes			
<b>RECORDED BY: Lynn Rix</b>	<b>Submitted Bid</b>		<b>Mand Pre-Proposal</b>	<b>Adden:</b>	<b>Redacted Y/N; FD/CD</b>
Southern Sewer Equipment Sales	Received		Y	1	N; CD
Environmental Products of Florida	Received		Y	1	N; FD

Spec No. 114-17	<b>Coordinator: Kimberly Wheeler</b> <b>Buyer: Rodney Lovgren</b>				
<b>Title: Vegetation management for JEA &amp; Teco</b>					
<b>Opening Date: December 12, 2017</b>					
<b>Minimum Requirements</b>					
QPL Category					
Mandatory Pre-Proposal					
<b>RECORDED BY: Lynn Rix</b>	<b>Submitted Bid</b>		Mand Pre-Proposal	Adden:	Redacted Y/N; FD/CD
Trees, LLC	Received		Y	5	N; FD
Wright Services Corp	Received		Y	5	N; CD
The Davey Tree Expert Company	Received		Y	4	N; FD
Nelson Tree Service, LLC	Received		Y	5	N; N